
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Inmate Population Profile for 01/01/1998

CRCI EOCI FLOR MCCF NONE OCIC OSCI OSP OWCC PRCF TOTAL

TOTAL INMATE POPULATION 452 1,566 71 299 1 173 953 1,958 190 177 7,676

GENDER FEMALE 164 0 64 0 0 0 0 0 190 0 436

MALE 288 1,566 7 299 1 173 953 1,958 0 177 7,240

AGE 17 AND UNDER 1 1 0 0 0 6 5 1 3 0 25

18 TO 24 68 381 7 52 1 47 285 189 42 40 1,446

25 TO 30 110 342 11 58 0 36 227 325 46 29 1,588

31 TO 45 215 670 47 149 0 73 326 1,017 88 81 3,477

46 TO 60 53 150 6 38 0 10 74 367 11 25 984

61 AND OLDER 5 22 0 2 0 1 36 59 0 2 156

RACE ASIAN 2 29 0 0 0 3 10 26 1 1 93

BLACK 70 171 15 43 0 22 137 268 36 19 986

HISPANIC 58 246 0 16 0 19 107 178 3 11 841

AMER 
INDIAN 22 41 6 4 0 1 21 50 13 6 204

WHITE 300 1,079 50 236 1 128 677 1,436 137 140 5,551

UNKNOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

CUSTODY LEVEL MAXIMUM 0 18 0 0 0 0 14 162 4 0 210

CLOSE 1 517 23 0 0 3 233 488 35 0 1,579

MEDIUM 6 1,003 41 6 0 11 651 1,220 96 10 3,778

MINIMUM 444 28 7 293 0 19 55 87 37 167 1,948

UNCLASSIFIED 1 0 0 0 1 140 0 1 18 0 161

TIME TO RELEASE 00-03 MONTHS 136 56 4 48 0 40 98 135 16 23 759

03-06 MONTHS 77 62 3 44 1 10 71 86 13 32 621

06-09 MONTHS 79 60 2 48 0 8 71 73 20 33 557

09-12 MONTHS 58 48 3 43 0 18 58 78 10 21 487

12-24 MONTHS 79 153 6 85 0 36 143 223 35 43 1,078

24+ MONTHS 23 1,186 53 31 0 61 506 1,356 95 25 4,158

CALC. IN PROCESS 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 16

SENTENCING GUIDELINES CALC. IN PROCESS 51 5 0 24 0 37 17 22 9 1 201

NON-GUIDELINES ONLY 28 202 15 16 0 18 161 647 21 21 1,356

GUIDELINES ONLY 337 1,248 51 240 1 110 701 1,075 156 142 5,479

BOTH 36 111 5 19 0 8 74 214 4 13 640

LIFE/DEATH SENTENCE DEATH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 21

LIFE 2 54 11 0 0 1 86 298 12 0 493

LIFE, NO 
PAROLE 0 5 2 0 0 0 7 44 3 0 62

CRIME TYPE PERSON 160 1,249 61 125 0 75 672 1,588 127 101 5,385

PROPERTY 87 156 3 84 1 32 144 189 23 33 997

STATUTE 154 156 7 66 0 28 120 159 31 42 1,092

OTHER 51 5 0 24 0 38 17 22 9 1 202

OFFENSE 
GROUP UNKNOWN 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

OTHER 81 64 2 53 0 46 78 105 20 19 600

ASSAULT 39 166 5 21 0 20 102 185 34 12 770

HOMICIDE 8 212 31 9 0 5 158 559 45 9 1,176

RAPE 20 187 2 16 0 9 81 210 3 11 755

KIDNAPPING 3 72 3 5 0 3 25 78 1 4 250

ROBBERY 29 255 14 12 0 18 131 236 29 20 945

SODOMY 23 185 4 21 0 5 86 169 1 15 731

SEX ABUSE 20 125 1 36 0 9 58 89 8 20 526

ARSON 7 19 1 1 0 2 11 27 0 3 84

BURGLARY 51 134 2 61 0 20 122 160 14 26 789

FORGERY 4 0 0 4 0 0 2 1 2 0 19

THEFT 12 8 1 9 0 6 1 12 4 4 80

VEHICLE THEFT 16 14 0 9 1 6 17 16 3 3 102

DRIVING OFFENSES 5 3 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 18

DRUGS 128 104 5 41 0 19 69 93 23 28 760

ESCAPE 6 18 0 0 0 2 11 17 3 3 70

SECURITY THREAT GROUP N/A 452 1,566 71 299 1 173 953 1,958 190 177 7,676

DANGEROUS OFFENDER YES 1 31 1 0 0 0 13 115 0 1 182

SEX OFFENDER YES 76 554 8 80 0 31 266 579 15 54 2,319



CRCI EOCI FLOR MCCF NONE OCIC OSCI OSP OWCC PRCF TOTAL

NO 376 1,012 63 219 1 142 687 1,379 175 123 5,357

DRUG OFFENDER ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 111 69 4 34 0 20 52 66 22 17 585

SOME DRUG OFFENSES 82 135 5 43 0 32 96 133 18 19 738

NONE 259 1,362 62 222 1 121 805 1,759 150 141 6,353

EDUCATION NEED N/A 452 1,566 71 299 1 173 953 1,958 190 177 7,676

MENTAL HEALTH NEED N/A 452 1,566 71 299 1 173 953 1,958 190 177 7,676

SUBSTANCE ABUSE NEED N/A 452 1,566 71 299 1 173 953 1,958 190 177 7,676

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY N/A 452 1,566 71 299 1 173 953 1,958 190 177 7,676



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Inmate Population Profile for 01/01/1998

SCCI SCI SFFC SRCI TOTAL

TOTAL INMATE POPULATION 259 395 149 1,033 7,676

GENDER FEMALE 18 0 0 0 436

MALE 241 395 149 1,033 7,240

AGE 17 AND UNDER 5 0 0 3 25

18 TO 24 78 51 20 185 1,446

25 TO 30 56 88 40 220 1,588

31 TO 45 111 175 71 454 3,477

46 TO 60 8 67 18 157 984

61 AND OLDER 1 14 0 14 156

RACE ASIAN 2 4 2 13 93

BLACK 32 37 23 113 986

HISPANIC 13 75 6 109 841

AMER INDIAN 2 9 2 27 204

WHITE 210 270 116 771 5,551

UNKNOWN 0 0 0 0 1

CUSTODY LEVEL MAXIMUM 0 0 0 12 210

CLOSE 2 0 0 277 1,579

MEDIUM 7 8 3 716 3,778

MINIMUM 250 387 146 28 1,948

UNCLASSIFIED 0 0 0 0 161

TIME TO RELEASE 00-03 MONTHS 49 94 31 29 759

03-06 MONTHS 102 51 26 43 621

06-09 MONTHS 23 62 24 54 557

09-12 MONTHS 26 60 21 43 487

12-24 MONTHS 44 79 37 115 1,078

24+ MONTHS 15 49 10 748 4,158

CALC. IN PROCESS 0 0 0 1 16

SENTENCING GUIDELINES CALC. IN PROCESS 0 28 7 0 201

NON-GUIDELINES ONLY 9 41 9 168 1,356

GUIDELINES ONLY 231 305 125 757 5,479

BOTH 19 21 8 108 640

LIFE/DEATH SENTENCE DEATH 0 0 0 0 21

LIFE 0 1 0 28 493

LIFE, NO PAROLE 0 0 0 1 62

CRIME TYPE PERSON 109 184 65 869 5,385

PROPERTY 61 54 38 92 997

STATUTE 89 129 39 72 1,092

OTHER 0 28 7 0 202

OFFENSE GROUP UNKNOWN 0 0 0 0 1

OTHER 26 62 14 30 600

ASSAULT 47 23 22 94 770

HOMICIDE 9 14 9 108 1,176

RAPE 1 35 0 180 755

KIDNAPPING 6 5 5 40 250

ROBBERY 19 24 29 129 945

SODOMY 3 26 0 193 731

SEX ABUSE 13 40 0 107 526

ARSON 0 5 0 8 84

BURGLARY 57 40 24 78 789

FORGERY 0 3 3 0 19

THEFT 2 5 5 11 80

VEHICLE THEFT 2 6 6 3 102

DRIVING OFFENSES 3 2 0 0 18

DRUGS 71 102 31 46 760

ESCAPE 0 3 1 6 70

SECURITY THREAT GROUP N/A 259 395 149 1,033 7,676

DANGEROUS OFFENDER YES 0 0 1 19 182

SEX OFFENDER YES 21 111 0 524 2,319



SCCI SCI SFFC SRCI TOTAL

NO 238 284 149 509 5,357

DRUG OFFENDER ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 49 84 24 33 585

SOME DRUG OFFENSES 39 51 19 66 738

NONE 171 260 106 934 6,353

EDUCATION NEED N/A 259 395 149 1,033 7,676

MENTAL HEALTH NEED N/A 259 395 149 1,033 7,676

SUBSTANCE ABUSE NEED N/A 259 395 149 1,033 7,676

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY N/A 259 395 149 1,033 7,676
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